Docket No: 116945-016

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Minu, L.L.C.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Advanced Ocular Systems
min, D.S.S.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Suite 1
X Assignment _ Merger	Stirling Highway
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	City: Nedlands State: Zip: 6009
_ Other	Country: Western Australia
Execution Date(s): February 14, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,722,971
Additional numbers a	trached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Jeffrey J. Howell	_ Enclosed
Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 Fax: 312.827.8185	8. Deposit account number: 02-1818
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jeffrey J. Howell Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

89495/F/1

PATENT REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0300

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Minu, L.L.C. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of North Carolina and having its principal office and place of business at 321 Miles Branch Road, Pittsboro, North Carolina 27312, owns all right title and interest in and to the invention entitled Intrastromal Corneal Modification and U.S. Patent No. 5,722,971, issued March 3, 1998 covering that invention; and

AND WHEREAS, Advanced Ocular Systems (hereinafter "Assignee"), an Australia corporation, with its principal office at Suite 1, 117 Stirling Highway, Nedlands, Western Australia 6009, desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and U.S. patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified U.S. patent, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to reissues and reexaminations thereof as well as the right to sue for all past acts of patent infringement and to recover all damages, profits, costs and attorney fees therefor.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any litigation at the request of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to Assignee's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

Dated: 2-14-06

J.D: Limdjord

Chief Executive Officer

Minu, L.L.C.

Witness:

Page 1 of 1

89439/F/J

RECORDED: 02/16/2006

PATENT REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0301